# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The names of Patrick R. Felsted and James G. Sermersheim are not included in under assignor names. previously recorded on Reel 019758 Frame 0232. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The assignment should add the names of assignors' Patrick R. Felsted and James G. Sermersheim.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew A. Hodgkinson	08/20/2007
Duane F. Buss	08/20/2007
Thomas E. Doman	08/20/2007
Patrick R. Felsted	08/21/2007
James G. Sermersheim	08/20/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novell, Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 S. Novell Place	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84606-6169	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11843638
Application Number:	60895312
Application Number:	60895316
Application Number:	60895325

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 222-3613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0782

Correspondent Name: Marger Johnson & McCollom PC
Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison St., Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6647-087

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ariel Rogson

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=6647-087 Assignment Recordation#page1.tif source=6647-087 Assignment Recordation#page2.tif source=6647-087 Assignment Recordation#page3.tif source=6647-087 Assignment Recordation#page4.tif source=6647-087 Assignment Recordation#page5.tif source=6647-087 Assignment Recordation#page6.tif source=6647-087 Assignment Recordation#page7.tif source=6647-087 Assignment Recordation#page8.tif source=6647-087 Assignment Recordation#page9.tif

source=6647-087 Assignment Recordation#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0783 8/29/2007 12:45:26 PM PAGE ///005 Fax Server

TO: MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOLLEGA, P.C. COMPANY: 210 SW MORRISON, SUITE 400

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/28/2007 500343802

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW A. HODGKINSON	08/20/2007
DUANE F. BUSS	08/20/2007
THOMAS E. DOMAN	08/20/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVELL, INC.	
Street Address:	1800 S. NOVELL PLACE	
City:	PROVO	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84606-6169	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11843638	
Application Number:	60895312	
Application Number:	60895316	
Application Number:	60895325	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

502 222 3613

Email:

judy@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

MARGER JOHNSON & McCOLLOM, P.C.

Address Line 1:

210 SW Morrison, Suite 400

Address Line 4:

**PORTLAND, OREGON 97204** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6647-087

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ariel S. Rogson

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0784

USPTO \$\frac{2}{2}/2007 12:45:26 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server TO:MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOLL\_1, P.C. COMPANY:210 SW MORRISON, SUITE 400

Total Attachments: 6 source=6647-087Assignment#page1.tif source=6647-087Assignment#page2.tif source=6647-087Assignment#page3.tif source=6647-087Assignment#page4.tif

source=6647-087Assignment#page5.tif

source=6647-087Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0785** 

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No. 6647-087
Client Ref. No. IDR-1089

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignors: Address: Andrew A. HODGKINSON 915 North 1420 West Pleasant Grove, UT 84062

Duane F. BUSS 8656 South 6200 West West Mountain, UT 84651

Thomas E. DOMAN 2408 North 1420 West Pleasant Grove, UT 84062

Patrick R. FELSTED 9862 Mulberry Drive Cedar Hills, UT 84062

James G. SERMERSHEIM 30 West Valley View Way Woodland Hills, UT 84653

Assignee: Address:

NOVELL, INC. 1800 S. Novell Place

Provo, Utah 84606-6169

Title of

Invention:

POLICY-BASED AUDITING OF IDENTITY CREDENTIAL

DISCLOSURE BY A SECURE TOKEN SERVICE

### U.S. Provisional Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

60/895,316

Filing Date:

March 16, 2007

### U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

Not Yet Assigned

Filing Date:

Filed Herewith

ŧ

PATENT REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0786

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No. 6647-087 Client Ref. No. IDR-1089

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Provo (city), this 20 day of Augus 1, 2007.

(city) (state)

Andrew A. HODGKINSON

Assignor

STATE OF UM
) ss.

County of UM
)

Before me this day of Awaw, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

[SEAL]

AMY K. COTTLE

AOTANY PUBLIC - STATE OF DITAN
1800 S. NOVELL PLACE
PROVO, UTAH 84606
CONN. EXPIRES 6-12-2009

May X- Calle

USPTO

11/15/2007 11:14:14 AM PAGE 7/010 Fax Server

TO: MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOLLOM COMPANY: 210 SW MORRISON STREET, SUITE 400

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No. 6647-087
Client Ref. No. IDR-1089

Executed at Provs , Uk, h, this 20 day of August, 2007.

Duane F. BUSS
Assignor

STATE OF Utub

free will for the purpose therein expressed.

) ss.

Before me this 25 day of 4000, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own

[SEAL]

AMY K. COTTLE

\*\*ROTARY PUBLIC - STATE M UTAN
1800 S. NOVELL PLACE
SPROVO, UTAH 84606
COUNT EXPIRES 6-12-2009

TO: MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOLLOM COMPANY: 210 SW MORRISON STREET, SUITE 400

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No. 6647-087
Client Ref. No. IDR-1089

Executed at Provo , UT , this 20 day of August , 2007.

Thomas E. DOMAN

Assignor

STATE OF ALL

) ss.

County of White

Before me this day of , 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

AMY K. COTTLE

HOTARY PUBLIC · STATE OF UTAN
1800 S. NOVELL PLACE
PROVO, UTAH 84806
COMM. EXPIRES 6-12-2009

Anyof. Coffee

USPTO

11/15/2007 11:14:14 AM PAGE 9/010 Fax Server

TO: MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOLLOM COMPANY: 210 SW MORRISON STREET, SUITE 400

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No. 6647-087
Client Ref. No. IDR-1089

Executed at

(state)

this <u>2</u> day of <u>40505</u>+, 2007.

Patrick R. FELSTEI

STATE OF HAL

County of

) ss.

Before me this Aday of Away , 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

[SEAL]

AMY K. COTTLE

ANTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAM

1800 S. NOVELL PLACE

PROVO, UTAH 84606

COMM. EXPIRES 6-12-2009

Muy

USPTO

11/15/2007 11:14:14 AM PAGE 10/010 Fax Server

TO: MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOLLOM COMPANY: 210 SW MORRISON STREET, SUITE 400

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No. 6647-087
Client Ref. No. IDR-1089

Executed at 77000, 07, this 20 day of 104, 2007.

James G. SERMERSHEIM

Anyof Cille

Assignor

STATE OF UNIV

County of Hal

Before me this day of Awns, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

AMY K. COTTLE

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE & UTAH
1800 S. NOVELL PLACE
PROVO, UTAH 84806
COMM. EXPIRES 6-12-2009

SEAL

1

PATENT REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0791